
Year-to-Date 1,092 -11.4%
-25.2%

834 -11.5%

Closed Sales

556

94 Days

316 37.0%

1,001 -28.9%

5.1 -25.5%

Summary Statistics

Closed Sales

Paid in Cash

94.9%

Q2 2020

$380,000Median Sale Price

Average Sale Price

Dollar Volume

Median Percent of Original 
List Price Received

$375,150 1.3%

$336.2 Million $371.9 Million -9.6%

$604,747 $500,577 20.8%

Q2 2019
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

181 280 -35.4%

556 743 -25.2%

95.0% -0.1%

51 Days 48 Days 6.3%

Q2 2020

Median Time to Contract

94 Days

730

Median Time to Sale

New Pending Sales

New Listings

Quarter

738

Pending Inventory 433

Inventory (Active Listings) 712

Months Supply of Inventory 3.8

0.0%

700 4.3%

Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

616
Q2 2017 765

Q3 2018 622
Q2 2018 729

Q2 2019 743
Q1 2019 489
Q4 2018 507

Economists' note :  Closed Sales are one of the simplest—yet most 
important—indicators for the residential real estate market.  When 

Q1 2020 536 9.6%
13.8%
-4.7%

Q4 2019 577
Q3 2019 593

5.4%

Q1 2018 548
Q4 2017 525

0.0%
-0.8%
3.2%

1.9%
-10.8%

1.0%
-4.7%

-3.4%

Q3 2017

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

Quarterly Market Detail - Q2 2020

Martin County
Single Family Homes

Closed Sales
The number of sales transactions which closed during
the quarter

2016 2017 2018 2019

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

selaS desolC

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Q3 2019

Quarter Cash Sales
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q2 2020 181 -35.4%
Q1 2020 240 19.4%
Q4 2019 210 6.6%

Year-to-Date 421 -12.5%

233 -4.1%

211 3.4%
Q2 2019 280 6.1%

Q3 2018 204 5.7%

Q1 2019 201 -13.7%
Q4 2018 197 6.5%

Q2 2020 32.6% -13.5%
Q1 2020 44.8% 9.0%
Q4 2019 36.4% -6.4%
Q3 2019 35.6% 8.5%

-2.5%

Q2 2019 37.7% 4.1%
Q1 2019 41.1% -3.3%
Q4 2018 38.9% 10.5%
Q3 2018 32.8% 4.8%
Q2 2018 36.2% -5.2%

Economists' note

Economists' note

Year-to-Date 38.6% -1.0%

Quarter
Percent of Closed 

Sales Paid in Cash
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q3 2017 31.3% -1.3%
Q2 2017

Q2 2017 292 15.9%

Q4 2017

38.2% 10.1%

Q1 2018 42.5%

Q2 2018 264 -9.6%
Q1 2018

185 -3.1%
Q3 2017 193 2.1%

-4.1%
Q4 2017 35.2%

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2
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2016 2017 2018 2019

Martin County
Single Family Homes

Cash Sales
The number of Closed Sales during the quarter in 
which buyers exclusively paid in cash

2016 2017 2018 2019

Cash Sales as a Percentage of Closed Sales
The percentage of Closed Sales during the quarter
which were Cash Sales

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Quarter Median Sale Price
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q2 2020 $380,000 1.3%
Year-to-Date $380,000 2.7%

Q3 2018 $350,000 -0.7%

Q1 2020 $377,500 5.6%
Q4 2019 $370,000 -1.1%

Q1 2019 $357,450 0.7%
Q4 2018 $374,000 13.3%

Q3 2019 $375,000 7.1%
Q2 2019 $375,150 2.5%

Q2 2018 $366,000 4.6%
Q1 2018 $355,000 2.9%
Q4 2017 $330,000 10.0%
Q3 2017 $352,600 12.4%
Q2 2017 $350,000 6.1%

Quarter Average Sale Price
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q2 2020 $604,747 20.8%
Q1 2020 $538,221 0.0%
Q4 2019 $475,885 -1.8%
Q3 2019 $472,254 5.4%

4.7%

Q2 2019 $500,577 -6.0%
Q1 2019 $538,274 10.8%
Q4 2018 $484,716 6.9%
Q3 2018 $447,856 -2.6%
Q2 2018 $532,751 9.5%

11.0%$572,093Year-to-Date

Economists' note

sold

Economists' note

Sale Price does have its uses—particularly when it is analyzed 

Q3 2017 $459,767 12.0%
Q2 2017 $486,656 9.0%

Q1 2018 $485,900 -0.6%
Q4 2017 $453,382

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2
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Quarterly Market Detail - Q2 2020

2016 2017 2018 2019

Martin County
Single Family Homes

Median Sale Price
The median sale price reported for the quarter (i.e. 
50% of sales were above and 50% of sales were below)

2016 2017 2018 2019

Average Sale Price
The average sale price reported for the quarter (i.e. 
total sales in dollars divided by the number of sales) 

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Quarter Dollar Volume
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q2 2020 $336.2 Million -9.6%
Year-to-Date $624.7 Million -1.6%

-1.6%

Q1 2020 $288.5 Million 9.6%
Q4 2019 $274.6 Million 11.7%

$266.3 Million -0.6%

Q3 2019 $280.0 Million 0.5%
Q2 2019 $371.9 Million -4.2%
Q1 2019 $263.2 Million -1.1%
Q4 2018 $245.8 Million 3.2%
Q3 2018 $278.6 Million

Q2 2020 94.9% -0.1%
Q1 2020 95.3% 0.4%
Q4 2019 95.1% 0.2%
Q3 2019 94.6% -0.4%

-0.5%

Q2 2019 95.0% 0.3%
Q1 2019 94.9% 0.1%
Q4 2018 94.9% 0.5%
Q3 2018 95.0% -0.1%
Q2 2018 94.7% 0.0%

Economists' note

lagging

Economists' note

0.2%95.1%Year-to-Date

Quarter
Med. Pct. of Orig.          

List Price Received
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q3 2017 95.1% 0.0%
Q2 2017

Q2 2017 $372.3 Million 14.8%

Q4 2017

94.7% -0.4%

Q1 2018 94.8%

Q2 2018 $388.4 Million 4.3%
Q1 2018

$238.0 Million 3.9%
Q3 2017 $283.2 Million 15.5%

0.2%
Q4 2017 94.4%

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2
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Quarterly Market Detail - Q2 2020

2016 2017 2018 2019

Martin County
Single Family Homes

Dollar Volume
The sum of the sale prices for all sales which closed 
during the quarter

2016 2017 2018 2019

Median Percent of Original List Price Received
The median of the sale price (as a percentage of the original list 
price) across all properties selling during the quarter

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



47 Days -7.8%
Q3 2019 57 Days 18.8%

Q2 2018 47 Days -6.0%

Quarter
Median Time to 

Contract
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q2 2020 51 Days 6.3%
52 Days 2.0%Year-to-Date

Q1 2020 51 Days -10.5%
Q4 2019

Q4 2018 51 Days -15.0%
Q3 2018 48 Days 11.6%

Q2 2019 48 Days 2.1%
Q1 2019 57 Days -5.0%

60 Days 5.3%
Q4 2017 60 Days 22.4%
Q1 2018

Q3 2017 43 Days -15.7%
Q2 2017 50 Days 8.7%

Quarter Median Time to Sale
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q2 2020 94 Days 0.0%
-1.0%96 DaysYear-to-Date

Q1 2020 95 Days -5.0%
Q4 2019 88 Days 0.0%

3.2%

Q3 2019 103 Days 12.0%
Q2 2019 94 Days 3.3%
Q1 2019 100 Days 2.0%
Q4 2018 88 Days -12.0%
Q3 2018 92 Days 2.2%

Q2 2017 94 Days -2.1%

Economists' note

Median

less
more

Economists' note

Q4 2017 100 Days 8.7%
Q3 2017 90 Days -10.0%

Q2 2018 91 Days -3.2%
Q1 2018 98 Days

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2
0

20

40

60

80

100

120 ot e
miT naide

M
Sa

le

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

 ot e
miT naide

M
Co

nt
ra

ct
Quarterly Market Detail - Q2 2020

2016 2017 2018 2019

Martin County
Single Family Homes

Median Time to Contract
The median number of days between the listing date 
and contract date for all Closed Sales during the quarter

2016 2017 2018 2019

Median Time to Sale
The median number of days between the listing date 
and closing date for all Closed Sales during the quarter

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Economists' note

of value—and in the most recent cycle, rising prices have freed up 

new

Economists' note

Quarter New Pending Sales
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q2 2020 730 4.3%
Year-to-Date 1,407 0.9%

Q3 2018 589 9.1%

Q1 2020 677 -2.6%
Q4 2019 499 8.5%

Q1 2019 695 -1.0%
Q4 2018 460 -16.1%

Q3 2019 614 4.2%
Q2 2019 700 1.0%

Q2 2018 693 -12.4%
Q1 2018 702 -6.8%
Q4 2017 548 8.5%
Q3 2017 540 -11.5%
Q2 2017 791 2.9%

Quarter New Listings
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q2 2020 738 -11.5%
Q1 2020 895 -10.5%
Q4 2019 691 -2.9%
Q3 2019 659 -6.5%

705 -1.0%
Q2 2018 802 -11.5%

Q2 2017 906 12.5%

Q1 2018 930 -6.4%
Q4 2017 708 7.1%

Year-to-Date 1,633 -11.0%

Q3 2017 712 -4.4%

Q2 2019 834 4.0%
Q1 2019 1,000 7.5%
Q4 2018 712 0.6%
Q3 2018

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2
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Quarterly Market Detail - Q2 2020

2016 2017 2018 2019

Martin County
Single Family Homes

New Pending Sales
The number of listed properties that went under 
contract during the quarter

2016 2017 2018 2019

New Listings
The number of properties put onto the market during 
the quarter

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Economists' note

Economists' note

YTD (Monthly Avg) 5.0 -10.7%

Quarter Months Supply
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q2 2017 5.2 10.6%

Q4 2017 4.5 -10.0%
Q3 2017 4.7

Q2 2017 1,057 10.3%

Q4 2017 925 -7.3%
Q3 2017 968 -0.3%

-4.1%

Q2 2018 4.5 -13.5%
Q1 2018 5.1 -7.3%

Q4 2018 4.7 4.4%
Q3 2018 4.3 -8.5%

Q2 2019 5.1 13.3%
Q1 2019 5.7 11.8%

Q4 2019 4.5 -4.3%
Q3 2019 4.5 4.7%

Q2 2020 3.8 -25.5%
Q1 2020 4.7 -17.5%

1,042 -4.8%

Q4 2018 947 2.4%
Q3 2018 874 -9.7%
Q2 2018 897 -15.1%
Q1 2018

-0.3%
Q2 2019 1,001 11.6%
Q1 2019 1,106 6.1%

Q3 2019 871

Quarter Inventory
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Q2 2020 712 -28.9%
900 -18.0%YTD (Monthly Avg)

Q1 2020 969 -12.4%
Q4 2019 902 -4.8%

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2
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2016 2017 2018 2019

Martin County
Single Family Homes

Inventory (Active Listings)
The number of property listings active at the end of 
the quarter

2016 2017 2018 2019

Months Supply of Inventory
An estimate of the number of months it will take to 
deplete the current Inventory given recent sales rates

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



$600,000 - $999,999 91 Days 19.7%

$1,000,000 or more 136 Days -0.7%

Economists' note
$150,000 - $199,999 18 Days -40.0%

$200,000 - $249,999 38 Days 11.8%

$250,000 - $299,999

$400,000 - $599,999 48 Days 9.1%

40 Days -4.8%

$300,000 - $399,999 58 Days 18.4%

Economists' note: simplest—yet
important—indicators

Sale Price
Median Time to 

Contract
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Less than $50,000 (No Sales) N/A

$1,000,000 or more 43 -18.9%

$250,000 - $299,999 68 -25.3%

$300,000 - $399,999 146 -22.8%

$50,000 - $99,999 (No Sales) N/A

$100,000 - $149,999

$400,000 - $599,999 147 -25.0%

$600,000 - $999,999 65 -19.8%

7 Days -82.9%

$150,000 - $199,999 26 -38.1%

$200,000 - $249,999 51 0.0%

$100,000 - $149,999 10 -69.7%

Sale Price Closed Sales
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Less than $50,000 0 -100.0%

$50,000 - $99,999 0 -100.0%
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Martin County
Single Family Homes

Closed Sales by Sale Price
The number of sales transactions which closed during 
the quarter

Median Time to Contract by Sale Price
The median number of days between the listing date 
and contract date for all Closed Sales during the quarter

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



$600,000 - $999,999 134 -25.6%

$1,000,000 or more 155 -20.5%

Economists' note
$150,000 - $199,999 10 -50.0%

$200,000 - $249,999 32 -30.4%

$250,000 - $299,999 51 -44.0%

$300,000 - $399,999 118 -41.3%

$400,000 - $599,999 205 -18.7%

$50,000 - $99,999 0 -100.0%

$100,000 - $149,999 6 -40.0%

Current Listing Price Inventory
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Less than $50,000 1 N/A

$600,000 - $999,999 94 -18.3%

$1,000,000 or more 70 18.6%

Economists' note:

value—and

new

$150,000 - $199,999 30 -30.2%

$200,000 - $249,999 44 -32.3%

$250,000 - $299,999 90 -5.3%

$300,000 - $399,999 143 -29.2%

$400,000 - $599,999 253 6.3%

$50,000 - $99,999 0 -100.0%

$100,000 - $149,999 9 -18.2%

Initial Listing Price New Listings
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Less than $50,000 5 N/A
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Quarterly Market Detail - Q2 2020

Martin County
Single Family Homes

New Listings by Initial Listing Price
The number of properties put onto the market during 
the quarter

Inventory by Current Listing Price
The number of property listings active at the end of 
the quarter

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.



Closed Sales

Median Sale Price

Closed Sales

Median Sale Price

Closed Sales

Median Sale Price

Short Sale

1 1 0.0%

$270,000 $105,000 157.1%

Foreclosure/REO

10 14 -28.6%

$294,000 $152,500 92.8%

Q2 2020 Q2 2019
Percent Change          
Year-over-Year

Traditional

545 728 -25.1%

$381,125 $379,000 0.6%
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Traditional Foreclosure/REO Short Sale

2016 2017 2018 2019
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Quarterly Distressed Market - Q2 2020

Martin County
Single Family Homes

2016 2017 2018 2019

Produced by MIAMI Association of REALTORS® with data provided by Florida's multiple listing services. Statistics for each month compiled from MLS feeds on the 15th day of the following month.
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